INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
P8WE5032
Secure 8-bit Smart Card Controller
Short Form Specification
Revision 1.0
July 2000
SHORT FORM SPECIFICATION
2

Philips Semiconductors Short Form Specification  Revision 1.0 July 2000
Secure 8-bit Smart Card Controller P8WE5032
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
5 PINNING INFORMATION
5.1 Smart Card contacts
Table 1 Pin description
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
P8WE5032AEV/x..x Module 8-contact Modules on super 35 mm film SOT456DD4
−25 to +85
P8WE5032AEW/x..x FFC sawn wafer on film frame carrier −
P8WE5032AET/x..x SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT176-1
ISO 7816 P8WE5032
CONTACTS SYMBOL SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
C1 VCC VDD Power supply voltage input
C2 RST RST Reset input, active LOW
C3 CLK CLK Clock input